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| =1y} HC-OSW-D2x2B
TERK nm SM:1260~1620 MM:850+40
I wiars nm 1310/ 1550 850
AL dB <0.8 ( H2EYE:0.6)
SRR REE(WDL) dB <0.25
IREEXIRIE(TDL) dB <0.2
{RIRIERIRFE(PDL) dB <0.05
[ElRE#E(RL) dB SM>50 , MM>30
EHH(CT) dB SM>55 , MM2>35
=8 dB <+0.02
THRIRE ms <8
TIHREL times >10 million
T{EEEE \ 3.00r5.0
G AES mw <500
TIERE °C -5~+70
fEFEE °C -40~+85
TIEEE °C 5~95
HERY mm L27xW12xH8.2
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H IREIERIENX

*B RE FoiE FR4=0RE] KSR
D2x2B Pin 1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin10 | Pin2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin7-8 | Pin 8-9
P1-P3'
A - - GND V+ Close Open Open Close
P2-P4'
Bt
P1-P1'P2-P2'
B V+ GND - - Open Close Close Open
P3-P3',P4-P4'
P1-P3'
A - - - Close Open Open Close
P2-P4'
E|3=Ei
P1-P1'P2-P2'
B V+ - - GND Open Close Close Open
P3-P3',P4-P4'
H BiZSE
5] BE il FaFH
5v. Bt 4.5~5.5V 36~44mA 1250
5V 3B 4.5~55V 26~32mA 175Q
3v.  B#t 2.7~3.3V 54~66mA 50Q
3V 3B 27~33V 39~47mA 70Q
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H {JWEE HC- OSW-D2x2B-A-B-C-D-E-F
A B C D E F
itigi Frxsen SeeFsEny FFER FAKE SRR
850:  850nm 3L B8 SM:  Eaf& 9/125 025: ®0.25mm 05: 0.5m 00: None
1310: 1310nm 3N: JEEH M1: 4% 50/125 09: ®©0.9mm 10: 1.0m FP: FC/UPC
1550: 1550nm 5L BH# M2: £#%62.5/125 X: Eith 15:1.5m FA: FC/APC
D: 1310/1550nm | 5N: 3JEE# X: Hith X: Elfth SP: SC/UPC
X: Hith SA: SC/APC
LP: LC/UPC
LA: LC/APC
X: Hith
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